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TRIS Search | US EPA
TRI
FACILITY
REPORT

TRI FACILITY ID FACILITY NAME ADDRESS COUNTY
NAME LATITUDELONGITUDE TOTAL

FORMS
LAST
FORM

RISK
SCREENING

P2
REPORT

94080BRKLY561EC
BERKELEY FARMS
CORP

561 ECCLES
AVESOUTH SAN
FRANCISCO, CA
94080

SAN
FRANCISCO

37.66112, -122.39006 5 1996 N/A

9408WCNTRL135SA

CENTRAL
CONCRETE SUPPLY
CO INC - SOUTH SAN
FRANCISCO

1305 SAN MATEO
AVE.SOUTH SAN
FRANCISCO, CA
94080

SAN
MATEO

37.642728,
-122.411132

16 2020 Report

9408WCLMBS493FR COLUMBUS FOODS

493 FORBES
BLVD.SOUTH SAN
FRANCISCO, CA
94080

SAN
MATEO

37.65694, -122.38958 1 2010 Report

94080XYSPH385OY

DISCOVERY
PARTNERS
INTERNATIONAL
CHEMRX

385 OYSTER POINT
BLVD SUITE
1SOUTH SAN
FRANCISCO, CA
94080

SAN
MATEO

37.66507, -122.38437 16 2005 N/A
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TRI
FACILITY
REPORT

TRI FACILITY ID FACILITY NAME ADDRESS COUNTY
NAME LATITUDELONGITUDE TOTAL

FORMS
LAST
FORM

RISK
SCREENING

P2
REPORT

94080QLNSN135NA

EQUILON
ENTERPRISES LLC
SAN FRANCISCO
TERMINAL

135 N ACCESS
RDSOUTH SAN
FRANCISCO, CA
94080

SAN
MATEO

37.638403,
-122.399619

41 2012 Report

94080GNNTC460PT GENENTECH INC
1 DNA WAYSOUTH
SAN FRANCISCO, CA
940804990

SAN
MATEO

37.65701, -122.37822 33 1998 N/A

94080GRGPC249EG
GEORGIA-PACIFIC
CORP

249 E GRAND
AVECHESTNUT, CA
940804883

SAN
MATEO

37.65383, -122.39607 2 1988 N/A

94080HTCNT225SH
HEAT & CONTROL
INC

225 SHAW
RDSOUTH SAN
FRANCISCO, CA
94080

SAN
MATEO

37.64124, -122.4091 12 1996 N/A

94080THBRN450EG ICI PAINTS

450 E GRAND
AVESOUTH SAN
FRANCISCO, CA
94080

SAN
MATEO

37.650813,
-122.386317

83 2001 N/A
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TRI
FACILITY
REPORT

TRI FACILITY ID FACILITY NAME ADDRESS COUNTY
NAME LATITUDELONGITUDE TOTAL

FORMS
LAST
FORM

RISK
SCREENING

P2
REPORT

94080LTHTY333PT LITHOTYPE CO

333 POINT SAN
BRUNO BLVDSOUTH
SAN FRANCISCO, CA
94080

SAN
MATEO

37.653552,
-122.379066

13 1995 N/A

94080CLGNC330PO

MARINE
MAGNESIUM CO,
MARINE
MAGNESIUM PLANT

330 POINT SAN
BRUNO BLVDSOUTH
SAN FRANCISCO, CA
94080

SAN
MATEO

37.653099,
-122.380596

18 1993 N/A

94080MTRPL245EH
METROPOLITAN
FURNITURE CORP

245 E HARRIS
AVESOUTH SAN
FRANCISCO, CA
94080

SAN
MATEO

37.65046, -122.39772 4 1990 N/A

94083DJSMP111SO
SIMPSON COATINGS
GROUP INC

111 S MAPLE
AVESOUTH SAN
FRANCISCO, CA
94080

SAN
MATEO

37.64974, -122.41434 100 2007 N/A

94080SGRNG182BE
ULTRA CLEAN
TECHNOLOGY

182 BEACON
STSOUTH SAN
FRANCISCO, CA
94080

SAN
MATEO

37.63969, -122.40288 11 2007 N/A
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https://enviro.epa.gov/enviro/efsystemquery.tri?fac_search=primary_name&fac_value=&fac_search_type=Beginning&postal_code=94083&location_a… 1/2

Total Number of Facilities Retrieved: 0

Related Topics: 
Envirofacts <../>

CONTACT US <https://www.epa.gov/enviro/forms/contact-us-about-envirofacts>

Home <https://enviro.epa.gov> | Multisystem Search <https://enviro.epa.gov/facts/multisystem.html> |
Topic Searches <https://www.epa.gov/enviro/topic-searches> | System Data Searches
<https://www.epa.gov/enviro/system-data-searches> | About the Data
<https://www.epa.gov/enviro/about-data> | Data Downloads <https://www.epa.gov/enviro/data-

downloads> | Widgets <https://www.epa.gov/enviro/widgets> | Services
<https://www.epa.gov/enviro/web-services> | Mobile <https://www.epa.gov/enviro/uv-index-mobile-app> |
Other Datasets <https://epa.gov/node/111331>

Search Parameters:
TRI facility information searched


ZIP Code: 94083



Results are based on data extracted on OCT-13-2021



No Results found. 


An official website of the United States government
Here is how you know

MENU

Search EPA.gov

https://enviro.epa.gov/
https://www.epa.gov/enviro/forms/contact-us-about-envirofacts
https://enviro.epa.gov/
https://enviro.epa.gov/facts/multisystem.html
https://www.epa.gov/enviro/topic-searches
https://www.epa.gov/enviro/system-data-searches
https://www.epa.gov/enviro/about-data
https://www.epa.gov/enviro/data-downloads
https://www.epa.gov/enviro/widgets
https://www.epa.gov/enviro/web-services
https://www.epa.gov/enviro/uv-index-mobile-app
https://enviro.epa.gov/node/111331
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Superfund CONTACT US <https://epa.gov/superfund/forms/contact-us-about-superfund>

Search for Superfund Sites Where You
Live
On this page:

National Priorities List and Superfund Alternative Approach Sites

Superfund National Priorities List (NPL) Where You Live Map

Advanced Search: For National Priorities List and Non-NPL Sites

Cleanups in My Community Mapped Search

National Priorities List and Superfund Alternative
Approach Sites

Search for sites proposed to, currently on, and deleted from Superfund's National
Priorities List (NPL) <https://epa.gov/superfund/superfund-national-priorities-list-npl> as well as sites
being addressed under the Superfund Alternative Approach (SAA)
<https://epa.gov/enforcement/superfund-alternative-approach>.

Select a State
After selecting a state, click Go to display sites in that state.

California  Go

State of California Selected

Show All States

An official website of the United States government
Here’s how you know

Show All  entries

MENU

Search EPA.gov

https://www.epa.gov/superfund/forms/contact-us-about-superfund
https://www.epa.gov/superfund/superfund-national-priorities-list-npl
https://www.epa.gov/enforcement/superfund-alternative-approach
https://www.epa.gov/
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Search:

 

Region City County State Zip
Code Site Name

Region City County State
Zip
Code

Site Name

ALAMEDA ALAMEDA California 94501
ALAMEDA NAVAL
AIR STATION

OAKLAND ALAMEDA California 94607 AMCO CHEMICAL

LIVERMORE ALAMEDA California 94550

LAWRENCE
LIVERMORE NATL
LAB, MAIN SITE
(USDOE)

MARKLEEVILLE ALPINE California 96120 LEVIATHAN MINE

JACKSON AMADOR California 95642 ARGONAUT MINE

OROVILLE BUTTE California 95965
KOPPERS CO.,
INC. (OROVILLE
PLANT)

OROVILLE BUTTE California 95965
LOUISIANA-
PACIFIC CORP.

OROVILLE BUTTE California 95965
WESTERN
PACIFIC
RAILROAD CO.

CONCORD
CONTRA
COSTA

California 94520
CONCORD NAVAL
WEAPONS
STATION

09
+

09+

09

+

09+

09+

09

+

09
+

09

+

09

+

https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902731
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0905334
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902740
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0901943
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0904596
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0901135
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0901513
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902249
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902778
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Region City County State Zip
Code Site Name

Region City County State
Zip
Code

Site Name

RICHMOND
CONTRA
COSTA

California 94804
LIQUID GOLD OIL
CORP.

RICHMOND
CONTRA
COSTA

California 94804
UNITED
HECKATHORN
CO.

CRESCENT
CITY

DEL NORTE California 95531
DEL NORTE
PESTICIDE
STORAGE

COALINGA FRESNO California 93210
ATLAS ASBESTOS
MINE

COALINGA FRESNO California 93210
COALINGA
ASBESTOS MINE

FRESNO FRESNO California 93706

FRESNO
MUNICIPAL
SANITARY
LANDFILL

FRESNO FRESNO California 93650
INDUSTRIAL
WASTE
PROCESSING

MALAGA FRESNO California 93725
PURITY OIL
SALES, INC.

SELMA FRESNO California 93662
SELMA PRESSURE
TREATING
COMPANY

09
+

09

+

09

+

09
+

09
+

09

+

09

+

09
+

09

+

https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902660
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902440
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0900923
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0901736
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902075
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0901854
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902025
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902019
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0901290
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Region City County State Zip
Code Site Name

Region City County State
Zip
Code

Site Name

FRESNO FRESNO California 93727
T.H.
AGRICULTURE &
NUTRITION CO.

HOOPA HUMBOLDT California 95546
CELTOR
CHEMICAL
WORKS

HOOPA HUMBOLDT California 95546
COPPER BLUFF
MINE

IMPERIAL IMPERIAL California 92251
STOKER
CHEMICAL

ARVIN KERN California 93203
BROWN &
BRYANT, INC.
(ARVIN PLANT)

EDWARDS AFB KERN California 93524
EDWARDS AIR
FORCE BASE

CLEARLAKE
OAKS

LAKE California 95422
SULPHUR BANK
MERCURY MINE

SOUTH GATE LOS ANGELES California 90280
COOPER DRUM
CO.

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES California 90502 DEL AMO

SOUTH GATE LOS ANGELES California 90280
JERVIS B. WEBB
CO.

09

+

09

+

09
+

09
+

09

+

09
+

09
+

09
+

09+

09
+

https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0901128
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0901938
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0901923
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0903424
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0901425
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902725
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902228
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0903253
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0901293
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0904837
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Region City County State Zip
Code Site Name

Region City County State
Zip
Code

Site Name

PASADENA LOS ANGELES California 91109
JET PROPULSION
LABORATORY
(NASA)

TORRANCE LOS ANGELES California 90502
MONTROSE
CHEMICAL CORP.

WHITTIER LOS ANGELES California 90602
OMEGA
CHEMICAL
CORPORATION

MONTEREY
PARK

LOS ANGELES California 91754
OPERATING
INDUSTRIES,
INC., LANDFILL

MAYWOOD LOS ANGELES California 90270
PEMACO
MAYWOOD

NORTH
HOLLYWOOD

LOS ANGELES California 91601
SAN FERNANDO
VALLEY (AREA 1)

GLENDALE LOS ANGELES California 91209
SAN FERNANDO
VALLEY (AREA 2)

GLENDALE LOS ANGELES California 91352
SAN FERNANDO
VALLEY (AREA 3)

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES California 90086
SAN FERNANDO
VALLEY (AREA 4)

EL MONTE LOS ANGELES California 91733
SAN GABRIEL
VALLEY (AREA 1)

09

+

09
+

09

+

09

+

09
+

09
+

09
+

09
+

09
+

09
+

https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0903438
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0900993
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0903349
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902673
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0904950
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902251
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902252
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902254
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902253
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0901951
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Region City County State Zip
Code Site Name

Region City County State
Zip
Code

Site Name

BALDWIN
PARK

LOS ANGELES California 91706
SAN GABRIEL
VALLEY (AREA 2)

ALHAMBRA LOS ANGELES California 91801
SAN GABRIEL
VALLEY (AREA 3)

LA PUENTE LOS ANGELES California 91744
SAN GABRIEL
VALLEY (AREA 4)

SOUTH GATE LOS ANGELES California 90280
SOUTHERN
AVENUE
INDUSTRIAL AREA

SANTA FE
SPRINGS

LOS ANGELES California 90670
WASTE
DISPOSAL, INC.

UKIAH MENDOCINO California 95482
COAST WOOD
PRESERVING

MERCED MERCED California 95342
CASTLE AIR
FORCE BASE (6
AREAS)

SALINAS MONTEREY California 93907
CRAZY HORSE
SANITARY
LANDFILL

SALINAS MONTEREY California 93901
FIRESTONE TIRE
& RUBBER CO.
(SALINAS PLANT)

MARINA MONTEREY California 93933 FORT ORD

09
+

09
+

09
+

09

+

09
+

09
+

09

+

09

+

09

+

09+

https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902092
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902093
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902091
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0905902
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902140
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0901489
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902751
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0901744
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902617
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902783
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Region City County State Zip
Code Site Name

Region City County State
Zip
Code

Site Name

NEVADA CITY NEVADA California 95959 LAVA CAP MINE

EL TORO ORANGE California 92709
EL TORO MARINE
CORPS AIR
STATION

FULLERTON ORANGE California 92833 MCCOLL

ORANGE
COUNTY

ORANGE California 92831
ORANGE COUNTY
NORTH BASIN

WESTMINSTER ORANGE California 92683
RALPH GRAY
TRUCKING CO.

RIVERSIDE RIVERSIDE California 92501
ALARK HARD
CHROME

RIVERSIDE RIVERSIDE California 92518
MARCH AIR
FORCE BASE

MIRA LOMA RIVERSIDE California 91752 STRINGFELLOW

RANCHO
CORDOVA

SACRAMENTO California 95670
AEROJET
GENERAL CORP.

SACRAMENTO SACRAMENTO California 95814
JIBBOOM
JUNKYARD

MATHER SACRAMENTO California 95655

MATHER AIR
FORCE BASE
(AC&W DISPOSAL
SITE)

09+

09

+

09+

09
+

09
+

09
+

09
+

09+

09
+

09
+

09

+

https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0904343
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902770
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0901757
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0900251
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902521
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0901694
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902761
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902680
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0901718
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902040
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902793
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Region City County State Zip
Code Site Name

Region City County State
Zip
Code

Site Name

MCCLELLAN
AFB

SACRAMENTO California 95652

MCCLELLAN AIR
FORCE BASE
(GROUND WATER
CONTAMINATION)

SACRAMENTO SACRAMENTO California 95813
SACRAMENTO
ARMY DEPOT

IDRIA SAN BENITO California 95043
NEW IDRIA
MERCURY MINE

BARSTOW
SAN
BERNARDINO

California 92311
BARSTOW
MARINE CORPS
LOGISTICS BASE

VICTORVILLE
SAN
BERNARDINO

California 92392
GEORGE AIR
FORCE BASE

SAN
BERNARDINO

SAN
BERNARDINO

California 92408
NEWMARK
GROUND WATER
CONTAMINATION

SAN
BERNARDINO

SAN
BERNARDINO

California 92408
NORTON AIR
FORCE BASE
(LNDFLL #2)

RIALTO
SAN
BERNARDINO

California 92377
ROCKETS,
FIREWORKS, AND
FLARES SITE

09

+

09
+

09
+

09

+

09
+

09

+

09

+

09

+

https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902759
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902715
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0905346
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902790
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902737
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902439
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902760
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0905945
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Region City County State Zip
Code Site Name

Region City County State
Zip
Code

Site Name

CAMP
PENDLETON

SAN DIEGO California 92055

CAMP
PENDLETON
MARINE CORPS
BASE

SAN
FRANCISCO

SAN
FRANCISCO

California 94124
HUNTERS POINT
NAVAL SHIPYARD

TRACY SAN JOAQUIN California 95376

LAWRENCE
LIVERMORE NATL
LAB (SITE 300)
(USDOE)

STOCKTON SAN JOAQUIN California 95203
MCCORMICK &
BAXTER
CREOSOTING CO.

LATHROP SAN JOAQUIN California 95330
SHARPE ARMY
DEPOT

TRACY SAN JOAQUIN California 95376
TRACY DEFENSE
DEPOT (USARMY)

PASO ROBLES
SAN LUIS
OBISPO

California 93446
KLAU/BUENA
VISTA MINE

CASMALIA
SANTA
BARBARA

California 93429
CASMALIA
RESOURCES

SUNNYVALE SANTA CLARA California 94086
ADVANCED
MICRO DEVICES,
INC.

09

+

09
+

09

+

09

+

09
+

09
+

09
+

09
+

09

+

https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902732
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902722
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902742
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0901129
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902792
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902762
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0903986
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0901257
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0901389
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Region City County State Zip
Code Site Name

Region City County State
Zip
Code

Site Name

SUNNYVALE SANTA CLARA California 94086

ADVANCED
MICRO DEVICES,
INC. (BUILDING
915)

SANTA CLARA SANTA CLARA California 95051
APPLIED
MATERIALS

MOUNTAIN
VIEW

SANTA CLARA California 94043
CTS PRINTEX,
INC.

MOUNTAIN
VIEW

SANTA CLARA California 94042

FAIRCHILD
SEMICONDUCTOR
CORP.
(MOUNTAIN VIEW
PLANT)

SAN JOSE SANTA CLARA California 95119

FAIRCHILD
SEMICONDUCTOR
CORP. (SOUTH
SAN JOSE PLANT)

PALO ALTO SANTA CLARA California 94304

HEWLETT-
PACKARD (620-
640 PAGE MILL
ROAD)

MOUNTAIN
VIEW

SANTA CLARA California 94040
INTEL CORP.
(MOUNTAIN VIEW
PLANT)

09

+

09
+

09
+

09

+

09

+

09

+

09

+

https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902708
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0901344
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0901206
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0901680
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0901685
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902134
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0901482
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Region City County State Zip
Code Site Name

Region City County State
Zip
Code

Site Name

SANTA CLARA SANTA CLARA California 95051
INTEL CORP.
(SANTA CLARA III)

SANTA CLARA SANTA CLARA California 95051
INTEL
MAGNETICS

CUPERTINO SANTA CLARA California 95014
INTERSIL
INC./SIEMENS
COMPONENTS

MOUNTAIN
VIEW

SANTA CLARA California 94041
JASCO CHEMICAL
CORP.

SAN JOSE SANTA CLARA California 95112
LORENTZ BARREL
& DRUM CO.

MOFFETT
FIELD

SANTA CLARA California 94035
MOFFETT FIELD
NAVAL AIR
STATION

SUNNYVALE SANTA CLARA California 94086
MONOLITHIC
MEMORIES

SANTA CLARA SANTA CLARA California 95050
NATIONAL
SEMICONDUCTOR
CORP.

MOUNTAIN
VIEW

SANTA CLARA California 94043 RAYTHEON CORP.

ALVISO SANTA CLARA California 95002
SOUTH BAY
ASBESTOS AREA

09
+

09
+

09

+

09
+

09
+

09

+

09
+

09

+

09
+

09
+

https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902632
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0901661
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0901325
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0901126
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0901287
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902734
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0901398
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0901326
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0901202
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902250


2/2/22, 9:51 AM Search for Superfund Sites Where You Live | US EPA

https://www.epa.gov/superfund/search-superfund-sites-where-you-live 12/17

Region City County State Zip
Code Site Name

Region City County State
Zip
Code

Site Name

MOUNTAIN
VIEW

SANTA CLARA California 94042
SPECTRA-
PHYSICS, INC.

SANTA CLARA SANTA CLARA California 95051
SYNERTEK, INC.
(BUILDING 1)

MOUNTAIN
VIEW

SANTA CLARA California 94043
TELEDYNE
SEMICONDUCTOR

SUNNYVALE SANTA CLARA California 94086
TRW MICROWAVE,
INC (BUILDING
825)

SUNNYVALE SANTA CLARA California 95117

WESTINGHOUSE
ELECTRIC CORP.
(SUNNYVALE
PLANT)

SCOTTS
VALLEY

SANTA CRUZ California 95066

WATKINS-
JOHNSON CO.
(STEWART
DIVISION PLANT)

REDDING SHASTA California 96001
IRON MOUNTAIN
MINE

ROGUE RIVER-
SISKIYOU NF

SISKIYOU California 96086
BLUE LEDGE
MINE

WEED SISKIYOU California 96094
J.H. BAXTER &
CO.

09
+

09
+

09
+

09

+

09

+

09

+

09
+

09
+

09
+

https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0900252
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902620
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0901134
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0901181
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0900956
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902226
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0901755
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0906063
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0900917
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Region City County State Zip
Code Site Name

Region City County State
Zip
Code

Site Name

DAVIS SOLANO California 95616

LABORATORY FOR
ENERGY-RELATED
HEALTH
RESEARCH/OLD
CAMPUS
LANDFILL
(USDOE)

TRAVIS AFB SOLANO California 94535
TRAVIS AIR
FORCE BASE

CLOVERDALE SONOMA California 95425 MGM BRAKES

PETALUMA SONOMA California 94952
SOLA OPTICAL
USA, INC.

MODESTO STANISLAUS California 95351
MODESTO
GROUND WATER
CONTAMINATION

RIVERBANK STANISLAUS California 95367
RIVERBANK ARMY
AMMUNITION
PLANT

TURLOCK STANISLAUS California 95380
VALLEY WOOD
PRESERVING,
INC.

PORTERVILLE TULARE California 93257

BECKMAN
INSTRUMENTS
(PORTERVILLE
PLANT)

09

+

09
+

09+

09
+

09

+

09

+

09

+

09

+

https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0904786
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902767
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0900899
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902280
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902527
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902785
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0901490
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0901391
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Data as of 02-02-2022 12:00.

Superfund National Priorities List (NPL) Where You Live
Map

*The latitude and longitude coordinates for the sites displayed in the map are derived
from Hazard Ranking System documentation records used to support the addition of
these sites to the National Priorities List.

View larger map of NPL and SAA sites EXIT

Showing 1 to 114 of 114 entries (filtered from 1,883 total entries)

Previous 1 Next

Region City County State Zip
Code Site Name

Region City County State
Zip
Code

Site Name

VISALIA TULARE California 93277

SOUTHERN
CALIFORNIA
EDISON CO.
(VISALIA
POLEYARD)

OXNARD VENTURA California 93033
HALACO
ENGINEERING
COMPANY

FILLMORE VENTURA California 93015
PACIFIC COAST
PIPELINE

DAVIS YOLO California 95618
FRONTIER
FERTILIZER

09

+

09

+

09
+

09
+

https://epa.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=33cebcdfdd1b4c3a8b51d416956c41f1
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0902061
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0901242
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0901841
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=0901554


Active, Archived, or All : Active  
County: SAN MATEO
State: California

EPA ID Site Name City County State Street Address Zip Code Region NPL Status
Partial 
NPL 

Deletion

Superfund 
Alternative 
Approach

Site‐wide 
Ready for 
Anticipated 

Use

Human Exposure 
Under Control

Groundwater 
Migration Under 

Control

Construction 
Complete

Construction 
Completion Date

Non‐NPL Status Category Non‐NPL Status Subcategory Non‐NPL Status Site Status Site Type
Site Type 

Subcategory
Federal Agency

Native 
American 

Interest (NAI)

Indian 
Entity (NAI 
Status)

HRS Score
Federal 
Facility 
Indicator

Alias/Alternative Site 
Name

Non‐NPL 
Status Date

Superfund 
Site Profile 
Page URL

CAN000905640 BIG HORN GYPSUM CO. SAN MATEO SAN MATEO CA Postal Address is unavailable 
for the Site

 94404  R09 Not NPL No No No Status Unavailable Status Unavailable No Referred to Cleanup Program Submitted to or Addressed 
by Superfund Removal 

Removal Only Site (No Site 
Assessment Work Needed)

Active No No BIG HORN GYPSUM 
CO

1/10/2002

CAN000905641 CALISTOGA WATER SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO SAN MATEO CA 57 SOUTH LINDEN AVENUE    R09 Not NPL No No No Status Unavailable Status Unavailable No Referred to Cleanup Program Submitted to or Addressed 
by Superfund Removal 

Removal Only Site (No Site 
Assessment Work Needed)

Active No No H B FULLER CO, H. B. 
FULLER COMPANY

1/10/2002

CAN000905619 CEDAR STREET RAD SOURCES SAN CARLOS SAN MATEO CA 1054 Cedar Street  94070  R09 Not NPL No No No Status Unavailable Status Unavailable No Referred to Cleanup Program Submitted to or Addressed 
by Superfund Removal 

Removal Only Site (No Site 
Assessment Work Needed)

Active Other Other No D 6/5/2019

CAN000909499 COLMA APARTMENT MERCURY COMA SAN MATEO CA Postal Address is unavailable 
for the Site

   R09 Not NPL No No No Status Unavailable Status Unavailable No Referred to Cleanup Program Submitted to or Addressed 
by Superfund Removal 

Removal Only Site (No Site 
Assessment Work Needed)

Active Other, Waste 
Management

Other, 
Residential

No No 8/29/2012

CAD990792335 DUOLITE INTERNATIONAL REDWOOD CITY SAN MATEO CA 800 CHESTNUT ST.  94063  R09 Not NPL No No No Status Unavailable Status Unavailable No Referred to Cleanup Program Deferred to RCRA Subtitle C  Deferred to RCRA Active No No 3/24/2000
CAD053243051 MENLO TECH INC. MENLO PARK SAN MATEO CA 188 CONSTITUTION DR  94025‐1117  R09 Not NPL No No No Status Unavailable Status Unavailable No Not Eligible for the NPL/No 

Further Remedial Action Planned
NFRAP‐Site does not qualify 
for the NPL based on existing 
information

Active Manufacturing/Process
ing/Maintenance

Electronic/electri
cal equipment

No No MENLOTECH INC. 10/9/2020

CAN000909504 NEW ENGLAND LOBSTER SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO SAN MATEO CA 191 MITCHELL AVE  94080  R09 Not NPL No No No Status Unavailable Status Unavailable No Referred to Cleanup Program Submitted to or Addressed 
by Superfund Removal 
Program

Removal Only Site (No Site 
Assessment Work Needed)

Active Other, Other, Waste 
Management

Illegal 
disposal/open 
dump, Other, 

No No 10/5/2012

CA0001898576 PROTO METALS BELMONT SAN MATEO CA 1565 OLD COUNTY ROAD  94002  R09 Not NPL No No No Status Unavailable Status Unavailable No Referred to Cleanup Program Submitted to or Addressed 
by Superfund Removal 

Removal Only Site (No Site 
Assessment Work Needed)

Active No No PROTO METALS 9/17/2001

CAT000611350 RHONE‐POULENC, INC./ZOECON 
CORP.

EAST PALO ALTO SAN MATEO CA 1990 BAY ROAD  94303  R09 Removed from 
NPL

No No No Status Unavailable Status Unavailable No Active Manufacturing/Process
ing/Maintenance

Chemicals and 
allied products

No No RHONE‐POULENC INC 
ZOECON CORP, 
RHONE‐POULENC, 
INC./ZOECON CORP, 
RHONE‐POULENC, 
INC./ZOECON CORP., 
RHONE‐POULENC, 
INC./ZOECON CORP., 
RHONE‐POULENE INC, 
SANDOZ CROP 
PROTECTION, ZOECON 

[Blank Date]

CAN000908403 ROMIC EAST PALO ALTO EAST PALO ALTO SAN MATEO CA 2081 BAY ROAD  94303‐1316  R09 Not NPL No No No Status Unavailable Status Unavailable No Referred to Cleanup Program Submitted to or Addressed 
by Superfund Removal 
Program

Removal Only Site (No Site 
Assessment Work Needed)

Active Recycling Other No No ROMIC EAST PALO 
ALTO (GRIM REPA), 
ROMIC EAST PALO 
ALTO (REMOVAL), 
ROMIC 
ENVIRONMENTAL 
TECHNOLOGIES CORP, 
ROMIN EAST PALO 

6/28/2006

CAD980638415 SO PACIFIC TRANS CO BRISBANE SAN MATEO CA E/OLD BAYSHORE RD AT 
GENEVA

 94005  R09 Not NPL No No No Status Unavailable Status Unavailable No Referred to Cleanup Program Long‐term Cleanup Attention 
Needed/Ongoing under State 
Program

Other Cleanup Activity: State‐
Lead Cleanup

Active No No BAYSHORE 
LOCOMOTIVE PLT, SO 
PACIFIC TRANS CO 

11/15/2000

Search Criteria:

SEMS Public User Database ‐ Site Search Results

Results as of: February 2, 2022 ‐ 01:02:05 PM

Found 11 site(s) that match below search criteria:
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 SITES CURRENTLY VISIBLE ON MAP 40 SITES LISTED EXPORT THIS LIST TO EXCEL
  PROJECT NAME STATUS PROJECT TYPE ADDRESS CITY

1089 MONTGOMERY AVE SAN BRUNO INACTIVE - NEEDS EVALUATION EVALUATION 1089 MONTGOMERY AVENUE SAN BRUNO

AIRPORT BOULEVARD PROPERTIES ACTIVE VOLUNTARY CLEANUP 309/315/401/411/421 AIRPORT BLVD, 401-407 CYPRESS AVE, 216
MILLER AVE SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO

BASAPCO, INC. CERTIFIED / OPERATION & MAINTENANCE VOLUNTARY CLEANUP 27-S. LINDEN SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO
CALTRANS/SSF MAINTENANCE STATION INACTIVE - NEEDS EVALUATION VOLUNTARY CLEANUP 166 HARBOR WAY S SAN FRANCISCO
CAMP TANFORAN NO FURTHER ACTION MILITARY EVALUATION SAN BRUNO
CYCLE SHACK, INC. INACTIVE - NEEDS EVALUATION TIERED PERMIT 1104 SAN MATEO AVENUE SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO
DENNIS X RAY CO CLOSED NON-OPERATING 301 ALLERTON AVE SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO
E.I. DUPONT DE NEMOURS CERTIFIED STATE RESPONSE 160 SOUTH LINDEN AVENUE S SAN FRANCISCO
EXIDE CORP/SAN FRANCISCO SVC CTR NO FURTHER ACTION CORRECTIVE ACTION 286 LAWRENCE AVE SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO
EXIDE CORP/SAN FRANCISCO SVC CTR CLOSED NON-OPERATING 286 LAWRENCE AVE SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO
EXIDE SAN FRANCISCO SERVICE CENTER NO FURTHER ACTION EVALUATION 286 LAWRENCE AVENUE S SAN FRANCISCO

South San Francisco, CA, USA 
 Map Address

https://www.google.com/maps/@37.6517541,-122.4347139,14z/data=!10m1!1e1!12b1?source=apiv3&rapsrc=apiv3
https://maps.google.com/maps?ll=37.651754,-122.434714&z=14&t=m&hl=en-US&gl=US&mapclient=apiv3
https://www.envirostor.dtsc.ca.gov/
https://www.envirostor.dtsc.ca.gov/public/map/?islink=true&federal_superfund=true&state_response=true&voluntary_cleanup=true&school_cleanup=true&evaluation=true&school_investigation=true&military_evaluation=true&tiered_permit=true&ca_site=true&historical=true&operating=true&post_closure=true&non_operating=true&zl=14&lat=37.65175412547844&lng=-122.43471392800944
https://www.envirostor.dtsc.ca.gov/public/map/getsitelistdata.asp?xmin=-122.5033784787907&xmax=-122.3660493772282&ymin=37.63139868421991&ymax=37.67210398871936&cleanupsites=,Federal%20Superfund,State%20Response,Voluntary%20Cleanup,School%20Cleanup,Evaluation,School%20Investigation,Military%20Evaluation,Tiered%20Permit,Corrective%20Action&permitsites=,Operating,Post%20Closure,Non-Operating&othersites=&searchdist=1000&radx=-122.4077498&rady=37.654656&radflag=false&maxmarkers=1500&ceschecked=&status=null&assembly=&congress=&senate=&county=&orderby=trim(upper(business_name))&_=1643766454174&export_excel=True


ENVIROSTOR 
ID PROJECT NAME STATUS PROJECT TYPE ADDRESS CITY

60002307 Airport Boulevard Properties Active Voluntary Cleanup
309/315/401/411/421 Airport Blvd, 401‐407 Cypress 
Ave, 216 Miller Ave South San Francisco

60002386 Morena Trust Active Voluntary Cleanup
111 Starlite Street and 437, 439, 441 and 447 Canal 
Street South San Francisco

60001636 Union Pacific ‐ Site Adjacent to 69 S. Linden Avenue Active Voluntary Cleanup East of 69 S. Linden Avenue   South San Francisco
60002804 Union Pacific Property Active Voluntary Cleanup Dubuque Avenue South San Francisco
41280049 E.I. DUPONT DE NEMOURS Certified State Response 160 SOUTH LINDEN AVENUE S SAN FRANCISCO
70000073 Mantegani Site Certified Voluntary Cleanup 735 Commercial Avenue South San Francisco
41280096 REICHOLD CHEMICALS, INC Certified State Response 120 SOUTH LINDEN S SAN FRANCISCO
41340077 TINMET CORPORATION/MRI Certified State Response 270 EAST GRAND AVENUE S SAN FRANCISCO
41330049 WILDBERG BROTHERS (BOLIDEN METECH) Certified Voluntary Cleanup 349 OYSTER POINT BOULEVARD SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO

41360069 BASAPCO, INC. Certified / Operation & Maintenance Voluntary Cleanup 27‐S. LINDEN SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO

80001530 O'BRIEN CORPORATION THE Certified / Operation & Maintenance Corrective Action 450 EAST GRAND AVENUE SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO

41330007 HOMART DEVELOPMENT CORP.
Certified O&M ‐ Land Use 
Restrictions Only Voluntary Cleanup 801 GATEWAY BOULEVARD SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO

41280103 SUN CHEMICAL CORPORATION
Certified O&M ‐ Land Use 
Restrictions Only State Response 20 SOUTH LINDEN AVENUE S SAN FRANCISCO

60001136 UPRR Linden (aka Union Pacific Railroad Linden)
Certified O&M ‐ Land Use 
Restrictions Only Voluntary Cleanup East of 27 South Linden Avenue South San Francisco

CAL000073292 DENNIS X RAY CO CLOSED Non‐Operating 301 ALLERTON AVE SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO

CAL000051065 MERRY X‐RAY CHEMICAL CORPORATION CLOSED Non‐Operating 131 S MAPLE AVE STE 1 SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO
41280108 CALTRANS/SSF MAINTENANCE STATION Inactive ‐ Needs Evaluation Voluntary Cleanup 166 HARBOR WAY S SAN FRANCISCO
71002485 Cycle Shack, Inc. Inactive ‐ Needs Evaluation Tiered Permit 1104 San Mateo Avenue South San Francisco
71002596 Genentech, Inc. Inactive ‐ Needs Evaluation Tiered Permit 1 Dna Way South San Francisco
71002470 Phase II, Inc. Inactive ‐ Needs Evaluation Tiered Permit 1229 Montgomery Avenue San Bruno
71003270 Price Club #422 Inactive ‐ Needs Evaluation Tiered Permit 451 S. Airport Boulevard San Mateo
71002127 Shell Oil Co. ‐ San Francisco Plant Inactive ‐ Needs Evaluation Tiered Permit 135 N. Access Road South San Francisco
80001622 WEST COAST AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE CENTER Inactive ‐ Needs Evaluation Corrective Action 160 S LINDEN AVE SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO
41070007 HILLSIDE NURSERY No Action Required Evaluation HILLSIDE AVENUE & CHESTNUT STREET S SAN FRANCISCO
60002461 South SF Land and Improvement Co. Mine No Action Required Evaluation 43 Franklin Avenue South San Francisco
80001392 EXIDE CORP/SAN FRANCISCO SVC CTR No Further Action Corrective Action 286 LAWRENCE AVE SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO
41330051 HIGHWAY 101/OYSTER POINT No Further Action State Response HIGHWAY 101 AT OYSTER POINT BLVD S SAN FRANCISCO
80000705 SF AAA BATTERY 40 No Further Action Military Evaluation   South San Francisco

80001592
L & D EQUIPMENT CO INC DBA LAUNDRY & DRY 
CLEANING EQUIPMENT CO Refer: RWQCB Corrective Action 220 S LINDEN AVE SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO



SITE / FACILITY NAME
ENVIROSTO
R ID

PROGRAM 
TYPE STATUS STATUS DATE ADDRESS DESCRIPTION CITY ZIP

CALENVIROSCRE
EN SCORE COUNTY SITE CODE LATITUDE LONGITUDE

1772 BROADWAY 60002678
STATE 
RESPONSE ACTIVE 5/31/2019 1772 BROADWAY REDWOOD CITY 94063 80‐85% SAN MATEO 202258 37.487 ‐122.22285

704 NORTH SAN 
MATEO DRIVE 60003138

STATE 
RESPONSE ACTIVE 5/21/2021

704 NORTH SAN 
MATEO DRIVE SAN MATEO 94401 40‐45% SAN MATEO 202373 37.5755 ‐122.33578

DERRY LANE MIXED USE 
DEVELOPMENT 60000286

STATE 
RESPONSE ACTIVE 5/1/2006 DERRY LANE MENLO PARK 94025 5‐10% SAN MATEO 201659 37.4558 ‐122.18466

FORMER NORGE / 
ATHERTON VILLAGE 
CLEANERS 60001376

STATE 
RESPONSE ACTIVE 11/22/2010 1438 EL CAMINO REAL MENLO PARK 94025 5‐10% SAN MATEO

 201888, 
202123 37.4565 ‐122.18844

MIDWAY VILLAGE 41650007
STATE 
RESPONSE

CERTIFIED / 
OPERATION & 
MAINTENANCE ‐ 
LAND USE 
RESTRICTIONS 5/13/2003 47 MIDWAY DRIVE DALY CITY 94014 65‐70% SAN MATEO

 200212, 
202203 37.7021 ‐122.41417

PG&E ‐ MARTIN 
SERVICE DALY CITY 
YARD 41360100

STATE 
RESPONSE

CERTIFIED / 
OPERATION & 
MAINTENANCE ‐ 
LAND USE 
RESTRICTIONS 5/4/1995 731 SCHWERIN STREET DALY CITY 94014 65‐70% SAN MATEO

 200075, 
900243 37.7048 ‐122.41229

PG&E ‐ MARTIN 
SERVICE OU‐2 AND 
LEVISON 41360093

STATE 
RESPONSE

CERTIFIED / 
OPERATION & 
MAINTENANCE ‐ 
LAND USE 
RESTRICTIONS 6/30/2003 731 SCHWERIN STREET DALY CITY 94014 50‐55% SAN MATEO 200075 37.7029 ‐122.40975

SOUTHERN PACIFIC ‐ 
BRISBANE (NORTH 
AREA) 41490037

STATE 
RESPONSE ACTIVE 5/13/2014

GENEVA AVENUE AND 
BAYSHORE BOULEVARD BRISBANE 94005 50‐55% SAN MATEO 200093 37.7059 ‐122.40394



 

 



SITE NAME GLOBAL ID SITE_TYPE STATUS ADDRESS CITY LATITUDE LONGITUDE

1010 EL CAMINO REAL T10000014438 CLEANUP PROGRAM SITE
OPEN ‐ LONG TERM 
MANAGEMENT 1010 EL CAMINO REAL SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 37.65604 ‐122.4352

290 SOUTH MAPLE (MARYATT) SL0608175553 CLEANUP PROGRAM SITE
OPEN ‐ ASSESSMENT & INTERIM 
REMEDIAL ACTION 290 SOUTH MAPLE AVENUE SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 37.64327012 ‐122.41786

325 SOUTH MAPLE AVENUE T10000014210 CLEANUP PROGRAM SITE
OPEN ‐ ASSESSMENT & INTERIM 
REMEDIAL ACTION 325 SOUTH MAPLE AVENUE SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 37.64203 ‐122.41708

416 BROWNING (FMR GOSS‐JEWETT FACILITY) SL0608101503 CLEANUP PROGRAM SITE
OPEN ‐ ASSESSMENT & INTERIM 
REMEDIAL ACTION 416 BROWNING WAY SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 37.64322339 ‐122.418659

54 TANFORAN T10000012479 CLEANUP PROGRAM SITE OPEN ‐ SITE ASSESSMENT 54 TANFORAN AVE SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 37.64142 ‐122.41566
735 COMMERCIAL SL0608169862 CLEANUP PROGRAM SITE OPEN ‐ SITE ASSESSMENT 735 COMMERCIAL SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 37.656442 ‐122.42529
ALAN BAKER PROPERTY SL0608174279 CLEANUP PROGRAM SITE OPEN ‐ SITE ASSESSMENT 180 SYLVESTER ROAD SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 37.65242759 ‐122.405307

ARCO #6073 T0608100032 LUST CLEANUP SITE OPEN ‐ ELIGIBLE FOR CLOSURE 2300 WESTBOROUGH BOULEVARD SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 37.6436609 ‐122.45353
ARE SAN FRANCISCO NO. 12 T10000001104 CLEANUP PROGRAM SITE OPEN ‐ INACTIVE 249 EAST GRAND AVENUE SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 37.65318783 ‐122.39468
ASSOCIATED ROAD PARCEL T10000006531 CLEANUP PROGRAM SITE OPEN ‐ SITE ASSESSMENT 0 ASSOCIATED ROAD SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 37.65318029 ‐122.405642
BLUEPRINT STUDIOS TRENDS, INC. T10000017250 CLEANUP PROGRAM SITE OPEN ‐ SITE ASSESSMENT 344, 348, 352 SHAW RD SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 37.63714 ‐122.4064

CALIFORNIA GOLF CLUB OF SAN FRANCISCO T0608140024 LUST CLEANUP SITE
OPEN ‐ VERIFICATION 
MONITORING 844 WEST ORANGE AVENUE SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 37.6494377 ‐122.439501

CALTRAIN CORRIDOR ‐ CALTRAIN NORTH AND 
SOUTH CTX PROJECT (CALTRAIN CORRIDOR 
BETWEEN SAN FRANCISCO AND SAN JOSE) T10000003151 CLEANUP PROGRAM SITE

OPEN ‐ LONG TERM 
MANAGEMENT

CALTRAIN CORRIDOR BETWEEN SAN 
FRANCISCO AND SAN JOSE SAN CARLOS 37.65643679 ‐122.405444

CARRIAGE CLEANERS (FORMER) T10000005163 CLEANUP PROGRAM SITE OPEN ‐ SITE ASSESSMENT 1121 EL CAMINO REAL SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 37.65659684 ‐122.437032
DELUXE PACKAGES T0608191585 CLEANUP PROGRAM SITE OPEN ‐ INACTIVE 205 SHAW RD SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 37.64170362 ‐122.410574

FUEL HYDRANT SYSTEM UNITED PARKING LOT T0608191598 CLEANUP PROGRAM SITE OPEN ‐ INACTIVE
UNKNOWN SAN FRANCISCO 
AIRPORT LOT DD SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 37.63441365 ‐122.400711

GATEWAY OF PACIFIC T10000011455 CLEANUP PROGRAM SITE OPEN ‐ SITE ASSESSMENT 1000 GATEWAY BOULEVARD SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 37.66183 ‐122.3951
GRAND AVENUE GAS T10000003112 LUST CLEANUP SITE OPEN ‐ ELIGIBLE FOR CLOSURE 1086 GRAND AVENUE SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 37.66035665 ‐122.43723
HASKINS  JAMIE COURT SL1821A600 CLEANUP PROGRAM SITE OPEN ‐ SITE ASSESSMENT 500 JAMIE CT SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 37.649232 ‐122.386227
JACKSON ARMS (FORMER) T10000012532 CLEANUP PROGRAM SITE OPEN ‐ SITE ASSESSMENT 152 UTAH AVENUE SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 37.64565 ‐122.40155
LOBAUGH VOCS T10000006349 CLEANUP PROGRAM SITE OPEN ‐ REMEDIATION 930 LINDEN AVENUE SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 37.66165985 ‐122.406967
MONFREDINI PROPERTY T0608100774 LUST CLEANUP SITE OPEN ‐ SITE ASSESSMENT 477 FORBES SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 37.657241 ‐122.389875
MORENA TRUST T10000004255 CLEANUP PROGRAM SITE OPEN ‐ SITE ASSESSMENT 437 SOUTH CANAL STREET SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 37.650476 ‐122.415933
MY CLEANERS (FORMER) T10000003589 CLEANUP PROGRAM SITE OPEN ‐ SITE ASSESSMENT 1053 EL CAMINO REAL SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 37.65535384 ‐122.43619
NORGE VILLAGE CLEANERS (FORMER) T10000007001 CLEANUP PROGRAM SITE OPEN ‐ SITE ASSESSMENT 1155 EL CAMINO REAL SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 37.65706 ‐122.43797
O'BRIEN CORP SL18341761 CLEANUP PROGRAM SITE OPEN ‐ INACTIVE 450 EAST GRAND AVENUE SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 37.65025725 ‐122.383189

O'BRIEN‐HASKINS FORMER SAN BRUNO CHANNEL L10002089336 LAND DISPOSAL SITE OPEN 500 EAST JAMIE COURT SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 37.64945876 ‐122.381516
ONE HOUR DRY CLEANING T10000003461 CLEANUP PROGRAM SITE OPEN ‐ SITE ASSESSMENT 110 HAZELWOOD DRIVE SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 37.6424657 ‐122.426032

OYSTER POINT ‐ (FORMER US STEEL FACILITY) ‐ THE 
COVE PROPERTY SL20261879 CLEANUP PROGRAM SITE

OPEN ‐ LONG TERM 
MANAGEMENT ‐ LAND USE 
RESTRICTIONS 101 OYSTER POINT BOULEVARD SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 37.66370667 ‐122.395281

OYSTER POINT LANDFILL L10009323371 LAND DISPOSAL SITE OPEN OYSTER POINT BLVD. SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 37.66288405 ‐122.378451
PARKING LOT T10000007145 CLEANUP PROGRAM SITE OPEN ‐ SITE ASSESSMENT 220 MILLER AVENUE SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 37.65628 ‐122.40899
RON PRICE MOTORS (FORMER) T10000013692 CLEANUP PROGRAM SITE OPEN ‐ SITE ASSESSMENT 1 CHESTNUT AVENUE SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 37.65622 ‐122.43354



SAN FRANCISCO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT ‐ SFIA ‐ 
CHEVRON BULK FUEL TERMINAL (PLOT 24) SL0608146307 CLEANUP PROGRAM SITE

OPEN ‐ LONG TERM 
MANAGEMENT

PLOT 24 SAN FRANCISCO 
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 37.63880565 ‐122.386408

SAN FRANCISCO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT ‐ SFIA ‐ 
PS TRADING BULK TERMINAL (PLOT 23) SL0608182371 CLEANUP PROGRAM SITE

OPEN ‐ LONG TERM 
MANAGEMENT

PLOT 23 SAN FRANCISCO 
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 37.63738898 ‐122.386306

SAN FRANCISCO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT ‐ SFIA ‐ 
UNITED AIRLINES MAINTENANCE CENTER AT SF 
AIRPORT SL0608106162 CLEANUP PROGRAM SITE OPEN ‐ REMEDIATION

SAN FRANCISCO INTERNATIONAL 
AIRPORT SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 37.63673262 ‐122.393618

SAN FRANCISCO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT ‐ SFIA ‐ 
WASTEWATER ‐ PLOT 52 T10000007995 CLEANUP PROGRAM SITE OPEN ‐ INACTIVE

SAN FRANCISCO INTERNATIONAL 
AIRPORT SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 37.63581452 ‐122.391846

SFIA ‐ SHELL OIL BARGE PLANT (PLOT 22) SL374231190 CLEANUP PROGRAM SITE
OPEN ‐ LONG TERM 
MANAGEMENT 150 NORTH ACCESS RD. SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 37.63684945 ‐122.385799

SHELL (EQUILON) SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 
TERMINAL SL373231180 CLEANUP PROGRAM SITE

OPEN ‐ VERIFICATION 
MONITORING 135 NORTH ACCESS ROAD SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 37.63940036 ‐122.398982

SIMPSON COATINGS T10000006432 CLEANUP PROGRAM SITE OPEN ‐ SITE ASSESSMENT 111 SOUTH MAPLE AVENUE SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 37.64962651 ‐122.414025
SOUTH CITY FORD (FORMER) T10000007143 CLEANUP PROGRAM SITE OPEN ‐ SITE ASSESSMENT 315 AIRPORT BLVD. SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 37.65555 ‐122.40782
STELLING PROPERTY T0608116637 CLEANUP PROGRAM SITE OPEN ‐ REMEDIATION 485 CABOT SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 37.65496311 ‐122.390721

TONY'S SERVICES T0608100545 LUST CLEANUP SITE
OPEN ‐ VERIFICATION 
MONITORING 209 EL CAMINO REAL SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 37.64261084 ‐122.42545

UNION CARBIDE CORP. T0608100558 LUST CLEANUP SITE
OPEN ‐ VERIFICATION 
MONITORING 7 SOUTH LINDEN AVENUE SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 37.65118543 ‐122.411331

UNION PACIFIC SL0608137279 CLEANUP PROGRAM SITE OPEN ‐ SITE ASSESSMENT
ADJACENT 69 SOUTH LINDEN 
AVENUE SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 37.64713118 ‐122.412028

UNOCAL #6980 (FORMER) T0608100577 LUST CLEANUP SITE OPEN ‐ REMEDIATION 192 EL CAMINO REAL SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 37.64236535 ‐122.424337
WRIGHT CLEANERS T0608175868 CLEANUP PROGRAM SITE OPEN ‐ SITE ASSESSMENT 316 GRAND SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 37.655558 ‐122.410529



3/3/22, 7:24 PM enforcement_db | San Francisco Bay Reqional Water Quality Control Board

https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/sanfranciscobay/public_notices/enforcement_db.html#SEP 1/5

Home  Public Notices

Enforcement Case Documents

This web page provides case documents associated with pending enforcement actions by the San Francisco Bay Water Board which assess
monetary fines in the form of administrative civil liabilities and mandatory minimum penalties. The following links provide direct access to
these case documents and to early settlement offers for late annual reports of storm water discharges:

Current Administrative Civil Liability Cases An Administrative Civil Liability Fact Sheet and the Water Boards Supplemental
Environmental Project Policy are attached to Administrative Civil Liability Complaints when distributed. Links to these standard
documents for each case are provided here for reference.

Administrative Civil Liability Fact Sheet
Supplemental Environmental Project Policy

Current Expedited Payment Program for Late Reports Cases



A summary of information for each of the enforcement cases listed below and the current status of these cases with regard to
opportunities for providing comments can be found on the following web page: Pending Enforcement Liabilities & Penalties. 

Current Administrative Civil Liability Case Documents

DISCHARGER / FACILITY NAME / SITE LOCATION DOCUMENTS ISSUED COMMENTS

Notice!  As the state transitions from the COVID-19 emergency, please contact your local Water Board to arrange necessary file reviews.
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RESPONSIBLE PARTY RECEIVED/RESPONSES TO
COMMENTS

Stuart and Eric Depper Former Glovatorium Facility,
Oakland, Alameda County

Transmittal Letter 

Administrative Civil Liability
Complaint

Public Notice

Hearing Procedure


Completed Waiver

City of San Mateo Franklin Street Reconstruction
Project

Order No. R2-2022-1001  

Lennar Homes of
California, LLC

Boulevard Project in Dublin Public Notice

Stipulated Order and
Settlement Agreement

 

Current Expedited Payment Program for Late Reports

DISCHARGER / RESPONSIBLE
PARTY

FACILITY NAME / SITE
LOCATION

DOCUMENTS ISSUED COMMENTS
RECEIVED/RESPONSES TO
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COMMENTS

 
(Page last updated 2/28/22)

Water is a precious resource in California, and maintaining its quality is of utmost importance to safeguard the health of the public and the
environment.

Statewide Campaigns

 EPA Water Sense
 Report an Environmental Concern
 Save Our Water
 Flex Alert
 Register to Vote

Quick Links

  Ex Parte Communications
  Permits We Issue
  Fees / Make a Payment
  Grievance Procedure
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Home  Public Notices

Pending Enforcement Liabilities & Penalties
This web page provides a summary of enforcement cases that are pending action by the San Francisco Bay
Water Board to assess an administrative civil liability or a mandatory minimum penalty. To access
documents associated with each case go to Enforcement Case Documents or click on the
DISCHARGER/RESPONSIBLE PARTY 

Tentative Cease and Desist Orders
Current Administrative Civil Liability Cases
Current Mandatory Minimum Penalty Cases
Current Expedited Payment Program for Late Reports

For more information on our enforcement procedures and process, go to our Enforcement program web
page.



Tentative Cease and Desist Orders

A cease and desist order is being considered for the Stevens Creek Quarry, Inc., Cupertino Quarry in the
City of Cupertino, Santa Clara County. The cease and desist order would require actions to address
foreseeable non-compliance with the draft NPDES permit also being considered for discharges from the
Cupertino Quarry. To access the draft permit and cease and desist order, go to Tentative Orders.

Current Administrative Civil Liability Cases

Discharger or Responsible Party: Stuart and Eric Depper

Alleged Violation: Failure to submit technical reports.

Proposed Penalty: $88,000 

Current Status: An Administrative Civil Liability Complaint and a Site Cleanup Requirement have been
issued; Remediation of the site is in progress and there will be a future opportunity to comment on a
settlement or attend a public hearing regarding this case.
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Discharger or Responsible Party: City of San Mateo

Alleged Violation: Unauthorized discharge of potable water and construction pollutants to San Mateo
Creek

Proposed Penalty: $73,700 

Current Status: Administrative civil liability order issued; proposed penalty imposed.

Discharger or Responsible Party: Lennar Homes of California, LLC

Alleged Violation: Unauthorized discharge of 148,000 gallons of domestic sewage to waters of the United
States. 

Proposed Penalty: $212,300 

Current Status: A proposed settlement agreement and stipulated order has been issued; the public
comment period is open until March 30, 2022, by 5:00 p.m.

Current Mandatory Minimum Penalty Cases

There are currently no pending cases

Current Expedited Payment Program for Late Reports

There are currently no pending cases

 

 
(Page last updated 2/28/22)

Water is a precious resource in California, and maintaining its quality is of utmost importance to safeguard
the health of the public and the environment.

Statewide Campaigns

 EPA Water Sense
 Report an Environmental Concern
 Save Our Water
 Flex Alert
 Register to Vote
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